PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Premier Wastewater International, LLC	12/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enviro Water Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	208 North Ring Dove Drive
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89144

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6555002
Patent Number:	6605220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)792-9002 702-792-3773 Phone: Email: enlowb@gtlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: **GREENBERG TRAURIG** 3773 Howard Hughes Parkway Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 400 North

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 130688.010100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rob L. Phillips

Total Attachments: 1

501754236

source=PTOAssignmentWasteWaterTreatment022And220Patents#page1.tif

REEL: 027373 FRAME: 0754

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Premier Wastewater International, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (hereinafter collectively and, each individually, known as "ASSIGNOR"), hereby assigns and transfers to:

Enviro Water Solutions, Inc., a Nevada corporation, whose mailing address is 208 North Ring Dove Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89144, (hereinafter known as "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the following United States Patents:

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 6,555,002; Issued on April 29, 2003
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 6,605,220; Issued on August 12, 2003

including any and all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues of said applications and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said inventions and improvements throughout the world;

FURTHER, ASSIGNOR covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the patents as described above.

On LCLMber 13, 2111 , before me personally appeared Herman Matthew Russell personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

CHARITY BARBER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
MY COMM. EXP. 2-19-14
CERTIFICATE NO: 10-1584-1

LV 419,606,346v1 12-6-11

1

PATENT REEL: 027373 FRAME: 0755